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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 21 July 2023 06:35
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 24, 26 AND 28 JULY 2023
Attachments: DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 24, 26 AND 28 JULY....pdf; 

UNOPPOSED 24 JULY 2023 BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS.PDF; UNOPPOSED 26 JULY 2023 BEFORE  JUDGE 
DAVIS J.PDF

 
 

 

From: Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 3:12 PM 
To: 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; rolls@jaa.org.za; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin‐
Wood' <gladwin‐wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 
'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' 
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle 
Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; ''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' 
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 
'Johannesburg‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm‐attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert‐a‐Marais‐
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 
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'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 
'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 
'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; 
Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna 
<HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 
'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 
'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; 
info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; 
Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 
Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; 
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila 
<PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; 
Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu 
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; 
rec@thearcadian.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za 
Cc: Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Elizabeth Ntuli <ENtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava 
<RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Robert Maasdorp <RMaasdorp@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 24, 26 AND 28 JULY 2023 
 
Good day 
  
Herewith find the attached directives and the unopposed roll for the 24 and 26 July 2023 before Judge Davis. 
  

Kind regards 
  
Mrs.Tumetsi Mabona 

 

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS 
High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division, Pretoria 
Palace of Justice 
Room 161 
TEL: 012 314 9023 
FAX: 086 640 1077 
Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za & 
           Tumetsi.judiciary@gmail.com 

  
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 





IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

 

24 JULY 2023  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J 

 

1. STD BANK LTD   VS J I SETLOGELO    40293/22 

 

2. M E PAULSMEIER  VS S A TLU    44916/21 

 

3. M V MTSWENI   VS B B MAHLANGU   030716/23 

 

4. NEDBANK LTD   VS N G MAGAGULA   018959/23 

 

5. L J SWART+2   VS WIN ‘N TAKE+1   39765/21 

 

6. STD BANK LTD   VS A EGBUNIKE    54793/20 

 

7. M A MAKEKEMA   VS RAF     92980/16 

 

8. A B ROSSOUW   VS MAKHAFOLA&VESTER INC  058908/22 

 



9. EX PARTE: A RONGHUIS        004623/23  

 

10. L BOTHA    VS RAF     64474/19 

 

11. BFLEX DISTRIBUTORS  VS MOTWSWEWAKHUMO TRADING 028950/23 

 

12. GREENHOUSE FUNDING  VS H SHEZI+1    054033/23 

 

13. LAND BANK LTD   VS MARSELA TRADING   33854/22 

 

14. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL  VS RAF     26849/22 

 

15. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL  VS RAF     64210/21 

 

16. NEDBANK LTD   VS S M KGARE    79023/18 

 

17. STD BANK LTD   VS J M MONYESOELE+1   43430/21 

 

18. A S OSAMN   VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS  38741/19 

 

19. SASP LTD    VS M KGARIYA INC+1   16636/22 

 

20. FNB BANK LTD   VS S MASANGO    41760/21 

 



21. EX PARTE: R J BOOYSEN        047866/23 

 

22. K J MCKEE   VS RAF     39385/18 

 

23. G A JANSE   VS E JANSE    7214/20 

 

24. FNB BANK LTD   VS P C BENEKE+1    65978/19 

 

25. FNB BANK LTD   VS L J FOURIE+1    38755/19 

 

26. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL  VS RAF     26855/22 

 

27. EX PARTE: C W VAN HEERDEN       004630/23 

 

28. S C SIMAMANE   VS MIN OF POLICE   1959/22 

 

29. TSRF    VS ELEGANT SQUARE TRADING+6 78420/18 

 

30. B/C OF DSL   VS MOFOMME PROPETIES  012041/22 

 

31. B/C OF VALENZE   VS S H KATISE    056743/22 

 

32. EX PARTE: C ROOS        031670/23 

 



33. E M NAKAJJUBI   VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS  043639/22 

 

34. UNIQON DEVELOPERS  VS CITY OF TSHWANE   013552/23 

 

35. CHANGING TIDES  VS R J KOEN    034895/22 

 

36. J G SEGONE   VS RAF     021667/23 

 

37. BEST ACCOUNS   VS SIYAKHA MANAGEMENT  028892/22 

 

38. STD BANK LTD   VS C MASEKO    033332/22 

 

39. J LE ROUX   VS GREEN POINT LTD   022538/23 

 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

40. NEDBANK LTD   VS N M MAGONGO   033883/23 

 

41. STD BANK LTD   VS B M MNTHALI    016621/23 

 

42. STD BANK LTD   VS G MAHLANGU    016609/23 



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

 

26 JULY 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J 

 

1. FNB BANK LTD   VS S MTHANTI    20085/22 

 

2. IBUMBENE   VS MOSEKI RECYCLING   50443/21 

 

3. WESTBROOK ESTATE  VS M DZVITI+1    029365/23 

 

4. N PHASHA   VS MASTER OF COURT, PTA+1  16786/18 

 

5. EX PARTE:  L LEONARD        031848/23 

 

6. IEMAS FINANCIAL  VS BA MASHELE    22451/22 

 

7. P A SIBIYA   VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG  53762/20 

 

8. FNB BANK LTD   VS MFETE TRADING   59963/20 

 



9. FNB BANK LTD   VS F MOKOENA    40516/16 

 

10. SB GUARANTEE   VS B P LESOLLE+1    42059/20 

 

11. SANTAM LTD   VS D A VAN NIEKERK   9576/22 

 

12. TOYOTA FINANCIAL  VS M A MANASOE   60628/21 

 

13. A R SEOKA   VS RAF     65512/17 

 

14. M N MENDU   VS RAF     72359/19 

 

15. NEDBANK LTD   VS E BOTHA    77048/18 

 

16. C P QEKWANA   VS D N QEKWANA   49090/21 

 

17. NEDBANK LTD   VS C C MARE    35346/19 

 

18. EX PARTE: B VANHEERDEN       032768/23 

 

19. M SIPHUNGU   VS RAF     24603/20 

 

20. M J MOTAUNG   VS RAF     31976/22 

 



21. G P LEKHULENI   VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG  66340/14 

 

22. I N MOHAMMED   VS RAF     053893/23 

 

23. EX PARTE: T R BYLSMA        022275/23 

 

24. B/C OF SANTA MARIA  VS B MOYO    020760/22 

 

25. B/C OF THEATRE   VS V J LIMA    012069/22 

 

26. B/C OF UNISON   VS I M MAHLANGU   026065/22 

 

27. STD BANK LTD   VS L NKOANA ATTORNEYS+1  57930/21 

 

28. STD BANK LTD   VS S GREEF    26562/16 

 

29. TOYOTA FINANCILA  VS QWABE M GROUP SA   5768/21 

 

30. NEDBANK LTD   VS R H THUYNSMA   21808/20 

 

31. NEDBANK LTD   VS A M SITHOLE    032118/22 

 

32. NEDBANK LTD   VS T J MGIDI    043013/22 

 



33. E J BARNARD   VS RAF     57926/17 

 

34. INDUCTION HEATING LTD VS TOTOBELA TRADING   026737/22 

 

35. M A MALOKA   VS T R MALOKA    044991/22 

 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

36. FNB BANK LTD   VS S J MAGORO    001218/23 

 

37. ABSA TRUST LTD   VS RAF     002947/23 

 

38. J H RABIE    VS RAF     013828/23 

 

39. J H DU RANDT   VS RAF     057883/22 
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